RESOLUTION OF RECOGNITION AND APPRECIATION

Washoe County Department of Juvenile Services Work Program

WHEREAS, Washoe County Juvenile Services work program has served the parks of Washoe County through community service since 1998 to present; and

WHEREAS, for 26 years Washoe County Juvenile Service crews have completed 930 workdays in the parks, putting in 175,552 hours of community service; and

WHEREAS, since the inception of this partnership with Washoe County Regional Parks and Open Space, a total of 21,944 juvenile participants have put in their time and effort into beatifying and maintaining our parks, instilling a sense of ownership and accountability for our natural spaces in the upcoming generations; and

WHEREAS, Washoe County Juvenile Services has worked in over 40 of our Washoe County Parks and has organized with Park Rangers every month to successfully schedule and complete park projects; and

WHEREAS, through the leadership of Washoe County Juvenile Services Work Program, Washoe County Juvenile Services is one of the most beneficial and organized partnerships with Washoe County Parks, completing hundreds of park maintenance projects; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED that the Open Space and Regional Parks Commission extends its sincere appreciation and respect for Washoe County Juvenile Services for their continued dedication, organization, and successful partnership with Washoe County Regional Parks and Open Space.

Adopted this 22nd day of May, 2024

Kevin Joell, Chair Open Space and Regional Parks Commission